ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4596

COUNCIL SPONSOR: DEAN/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: FINANCE/GRANTS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. 16-3457 - 2016
GRANT BUDGET

WHEREAS,
SEE ATTACHED
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS
AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY:

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 2 DAY OF JUNE , 2016, AT
A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
PRESENT AND VOTING.

MARTY DEAN, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK



ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. 4596

COUNCIL SPONSOR: DEAN/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: FINANCE/GRANTS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. 16-3457 - 2016 GRANT BUDGET

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has received grant awards for the Fiscal Y ear 2016; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 111 of Ordinance C.S. N0.16-3457 which allows St. Tammany Parish Government
to amend said ordinance by resolution;

Section |: The Grant Funds are amended asfollows:

CURRENT REVISED
Fund No Description 2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT 2016 BUDGET
403-19  Transportation Alternative Program 0.00 1,317,000.00 1,317,000.00
425-11 LIHEAPFY 2015 41,536.13 (39,023.88) 2,512.25
440-13  Airport - Rehabilitate Runway 147,834.11 50,000.00 197,834.11

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the Grant Budget be amended as submitted.
THISRESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED BY ADOPTION BY , SECONDED BY

YEAS.

NAYS:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THISRESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 2ND DAY OF JUNE 2016, AT A REGULAR MEETING
OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

MARTY DEAN, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

THERESA FORD, COUNCIL CLERK



ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT
Grants Resolution June 2016 M eeting

Fund No Title Granting Agency & Description

403-19  Transportation Alternative Program LA DOTD: Grant award received for construction of the
Highway 21 Bike Path. Required grant match of $329,250
will be funded from 300-00. The 2.21 mile bicycle and
pedestrian path will be constructed from LA Highway 1085
aong LA Highway 21 to the Cultural Arts District located on
Pinnacle Parkway in Covington.

425-11  LIHEAPFY 2015 LouisianaHousing Corp: Grant close out.

440-13  Airport - Rehabilitate Runway LA DOTD: Additional grant award pending for airport
improvements, including the runway seal coat, marking, and
rehabilition. The Airport's operating budget will cover the
$50,000 until the grant award is approved or if it is not
approved.



